| G 16 03   | 20-2003  |
|---|--|
| Form PTO-1595 RECO  | Doc. No. 234455 WEMMH-1595 (04<br>U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM<br>US.S Patent and Trademar      |
| Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ <b>V V</b>   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof                              |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
| Shaun Michael Copley  | Name: CELLTRACK, LLC   |
| Shaun michael copiey  | Internal Address:  |
|   | internal Address.  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.<br>3. Nature of conveyance:  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| Assignment     Gecurity Agreement     Change of Name     Other  | Street Address: 201 Main Street, Suite 810   |
| Execution Date: August 12, 2003   | City: Lafayette State: IN Zip: 479   |
|   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>   | tion the execution date of the application is:   |
| Execution Date: August 12, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) <b>10/145,310</b> Additional number(s) a | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| Additional number(s) a  | attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No   |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved                                       |
| Name: Charles P. Schmal, Reg. No. 45,082  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   |
| Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett  | <ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>          |
| & Henry LLP   | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument   | 23-3030<br>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou                  |
| Circle, Suite 3700<br>City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137   |  |
|   | E THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Statement and signature.<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform<br>of the original document.  |  |
| Charles P. Schmal Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date   |
| Mali documents to be recorded wit<br>Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of   | th required cover sheet information to:<br>fice, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services |
| 3 GTON 1 00000068 10145310 / VIA FACSIMII   | andria, VA 22313-1450<br>LE (703) 306-5995   |
| 1 40.00 QP  |  |
|   | PATENT   |
|   | REEL: 014392 FRAME: 0  |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shaun Michael Copley of 4146 Trees Drive, Lafayette, Indiana 47909, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in **PERSONAL TRACKING DEVICE** for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May 14, 2002, Application Serial Number 10/145,310 filed, hereinafter referred to as "Application"; and

WHEREAS, CellTrack, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a limited liability corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 201 Main Street, Suite 810, Lafayette, Indiana 47902, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under said Inventer States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.10/145,310 filed May 14, 2002) the date and serial number of said Application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

**RECORDED: 08/18/2003**